

Urmila Ingale

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2024.07.18
17:12:38 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2023

Vijay Yashwant Lanjekar and ors. .. Petitioner
Versus
Vishwanath Raoji Lanjekar and ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9379 OF 2023

Pramod Ambadas Nandurkar and anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Bhimabai @ Bhimavvabai Ambadas and ors. .. Respondents

-
- Ms.Sonali R. Chavan i/b Mr.Siddhesh A. Pilankar, for Petitioner in WP/9377/2023.
 - Mr. Rajat V. Dighe i/b Mr. S.A.Kumbhakoni, for Petitioners in WP/9379/2023.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 16, 2024

P. C.:

1. Writ Petitioners are permitted to carry out the amendment to the Writ Petition since an incorrect order has been appended as the impugned order. The Registry shall permit the writ Petitioners to carry out amendment and replace the order at Exhibit 'A' by the correct order.

2. Amendment shall be carried out within a period of one week from today. Re-verification shall dispensed with.

3. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/9379 of 2023 submits that the Writ Petition No. 9379 of 2023 has been wrongly tagged with Writ Petition No. 9377 of 2023.

4. The Writ Petition No. 9379 of 2023 shall be detagged. The Registry shall place the matter before appropriate Court.

Urmila Ingale

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]