

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9377 OF 2023

Vijay Yashwant Lanjekar & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Vishwanath Raoji Lanjekar & Ors.Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar with Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 5th December 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, Returnable on **22nd January 2026**.
3. In addition to court notice, Petitioner shall be at liberty to serve Respondents by any other alternate mode, as permissible under law and file affidavit of service by returnable date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)