

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL / CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

67 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1709 OF 2009

68 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1210 OF 2016

69 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3854 OF 2022

70 WRIT PETITION NO. 950 OF 2023

71 WRIT PETITION NO. 3530 OF 2023

72 WRIT PETITION NO. 5425 OF 2023

73 WRIT PETITION NO. 9087 OF 2023

74 WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2023

75 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 35181 OF 2023

76 WRIT PETITION NO. 957 OF 2024

77 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1050 OF 2024

78 WRIT PETITION NO. 1246 OF 2024

79 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1326 OF 2024

80 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3609 OF 2024

81 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3679 OF 2024

82 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6771 OF 2024

83 WRIT PETITION NO. 8981 OF 2024

84 WRIT PETITION NO. 8997 OF 2024

85 WRIT PETITION NO. 11864 OF 2024

86 WRIT PETITION NO. 12143 OF 2024

87 WRIT PETITION NO. 13306 OF 2024

88 WRIT PETITION NO. 15692 OF 2024

89 WRIT PETITION NO. 15767 OF 2024

90 WRIT PETITION NO. 17144 OF 2024

91 WRIT PETITION NO. 17840 OF 2024

92 WRIT PETITION NO. 18177 OF 2024

93 APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 95 OF 2025

94 ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 198 OF 2025

95 FIRST APPEAL NO. 264 OF 2025

96 FIRST APPEAL NO. 285 OF 2025

97 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2025

98 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2025

99 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 362 OF 2025

100 FIRST APPEAL NO. 696 OF 2025

101 CRIMINAL APPLN. U NO. s 482 OF 924

102 CR. APPEAL NO. 1000 OF 2025

103 CR. APPEAL NO. 1019 OF 2025

104 WRIT PETITION NO. 1166 OF 2025

105 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2025

106 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2510 OF 2025

107 WRIT PETITION NO. 3100 OF 2025

108 CR. APPLICATION NO. 3457 OF 2025

109 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3556 OF 2025

110 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3591 OF 2025

111 CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3629 OF 2025

112 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3673 OF 2025

113 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4510 OF 2025

114 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4584 OF 2025

115 WRIT PETITION NO. 4608 OF 2025

116 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4772 OF 2025

117 WRIT PETITION NO. 6185 OF 2025

119 WRIT PETITION NO. 7939 OF 2025

120 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11089 OF 2025

121 WRIT PETITION NO. 11632 OF 2025

122 WRIT PETITION NO. 11769 OF 2025

123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12047 OF 2025

124 WRIT PETITION NO. 12220 OF 2025

125 WRIT PETITION NO. 12221 OF 2025

126 WRIT PETITION NO. 12389 OF 2025

127 WRIT PETITION NO. 12582 OF 2025

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 12655 OF 2025

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 12680 OF 2025

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 12692 OF 2025

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 12729 OF 2025

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 12731 OF 2025

133 WRIT PETITION NO. 12839 OF 2025

134 WRIT PETITION NO. 12844 OF 2025

135 WRIT PETITION NO. 12926 OF 2025

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 12945 OF 2025

137 WRIT PETITION NO. 13161 OF 2025

138 WRIT PETITION NO. 13187 OF 2025

139 FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 27813 OF 2025

140 WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 28582 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 28586 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 28588 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 28589 OF 2025

141 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Await service of notice on the respondents.
2. Stand over to two weeks.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)