

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL/CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2022  
WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION STAMP (STAMP) NO. 11192 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2022

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3854 OF 2022  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10460 OF 2022  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3070 OF 2023  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8135 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 14521 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8135 OF 2023

WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2023  
WRIT PETITION NO. 16096 OF 2023  
WITH  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 227 OF 2024  
WITH

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2024  
WRIT PETITION NO. 16528 OF 2023  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17 OF 2024  
CONT. PETITION NO. 316 OF 2024  
CONT. PETITION NO. 478 OF 2024  
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 532 OF 2024

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3679 OF 2024  
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 4512 OF 2024

WRIT PETITION NO. 10417 OF 2024  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11864 OF 2024  
WRIT PETITION NO. 15692 OF 2024  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17840 OF 2024  
WRIT PETITION NO. 18177 OF 2024  
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 340 OF 2025  
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 352 OF 2025  
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 362 OF 2025  
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 374 OF 2025  
WRIT PETITION NO. 513 OF 2025  
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2498 OF 2025  
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4538 OF 2025  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5071 OF 2025  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8788 OF 2025  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11459 OF 2025  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1726 OF 2025  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11642 OF 2025  
WRIT PETITION NO. 11769 OF 2025  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13117 OF 2025

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate for Applicant/Petitioner/Appellant to take necessary steps within a period of two weeks.
2. Office objection, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.

3. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)