

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.20
18:03:46 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9377 OF 2023

Vijay Yashwant Lanjekar And Ors

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Vishwanath Raoji Lanjekar And Ors

...Respondents

None for the parties.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Petitioners to take steps to serve the unserved Respondents.
2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]